GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 30th November,, 2018

No.FEB.107/2015/59: In the interest of public service, Md. Musharaf Hussain Akanda, Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Barpeta Circle is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge of the office of the Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Kokrajhar Circle due to retirement of Shri Joy Prakash Barman, Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Kokrajhar Circle on 30/11/2018 in addition to his own duties from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

SD/(Nitin Khade,IAS),
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Finance (Estt.-B) Deptt.

Memo No.FEB.107/2015/59 -A

Dated Dispur the 30th November, 2018

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29 for information.
- 2. The Director of Audit (L.F.), Assam, Kar Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for information.
- 3. The Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Assam, Circle for information.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Treasury, for information.
- 5. Officer concern.
- 6. Finance e-Governance Unit for necessary uploading in the Govt. website.

By order etc.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment.-B) Department